
Ramapo College (13-7, 7-7 NJAC) -vs- Kean University (14-6, 11-3 NJAC)
02/02/02 at Kean University, Union, N.J.

 
 

 
 
Ramapo College 64

Kean University 77

Date: 02/02/02
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 102
Site: Kean University, Union, N.J.
Referees: Clem Bottone, Joe Perez, Stacey O'Brien

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ramapo College 35 29 64
Kean University 29 48 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Carla Colucci * 40 6-23 1-6 6-7 2-2 4 4 2 6 0 1 19
44 Tara Larkin * 32 6-11 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 1 0 16
22 Melinda DioDonet * 26 2-5 0-0 7-11 1-4 5 5 0 2 0 2 11
10 Katie Arcuri * 33 1-5 0-2 1-4 1-4 5 1 5 1 0 5 3
12 Tamika Knight * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Janine Cappadona 22 3-9 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 5 1 5 0 2 9
50 Catherine Galligan 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
23 Jessica Palumbo 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2
13 Lauren Laboy 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Kelly Allen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Christina Aiello 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
33 Tamara Colangelo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 4-12 22-32 13-25 38 26 9 20 2 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 13-18   72.22 %
Second Half 9-34   26.47 % 2-8   25.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 19-58   32.8 % 4-12   33.3 % 22-32   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 11 1st-02:18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kellie Rice * 40 7-16 2-7 1-2 2-1 3 3 6 4 2 2 17
15 Shervon James * 33 3-13 0-0 5-6 7-6 13 4 0 2 1 3 11
52 Jaquana Abdullah * 19 5-11 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 5 0 3 1 0 11
22 Crystal Gadsden * 37 3-11 0-4 3-6 5-8 13 1 4 6 0 3 9
11 Leigh Vogtman * 25 3-9 1-1 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 8
33 Stefanie Siniscalchi 24 2-6 0-0 9-9 4-3 7 5 0 3 0 2 13
21 Janae Brumby 7 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 6
32 Jen Marshall 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Katie Baggett 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Patrice Cofer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-72 3-13 22-31 28-32 60 26 12 23 4 10 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-34   23.53 % 2-7   28.57 % 11-13   84.62 %
Second Half 18-38   47.37 % 1-6   16.67 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 26-72   36.1 % 3-13   23.1 % 22-31   71.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 28 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
07:49



First Half Box Score
Ramapo College 35

Kean University 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Carla Colucci 20 4-10 1-2 6-6 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 15
44 Tara Larkin 18 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 11
22 Melinda DioDonet 11 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 6
10 Katie Arcuri 17 0-2 0-1 1-4 0-3 3 0 5 0 0 4 1
12 Tamika Knight 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Janine Cappadona 9 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 0 4 0 0 2
50 Catherine Galligan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Jessica Palumbo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Lauren Laboy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kelly Allen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Christina Aiello 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
33 Tamara Colangelo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 2-4 13-18 3-16 19 12 6 12 1 6 35
41.7 % 50.0 % 72.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kellie Rice 20 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 4 2 2 5
15 Shervon James 19 3-11 0-0 4-4 5-3 8 2 0 1 0 1 10
52 Jaquana Abdullah 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Crystal Gadsden 17 1-7 0-3 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 2
11 Leigh Vogtman 12 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
33 Stefanie Siniscalchi 11 0-2 0-0 6-6 2-0 2 3 0 2 0 1 6
21 Janae Brumby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jen Marshall 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Katie Baggett 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Patrice Cofer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-34 2-7 11-13 12-14 26 13 5 13 2 5 29
23.5 % 28.6 % 84.6 %



Second Half Box Score
Ramapo College 29

Kean University 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Carla Colucci 20 2-13 0-4 0-1 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 1 4
44 Tara Larkin 14 1-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5
22 Melinda DioDonet 15 1-3 0-0 3-7 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
10 Katie Arcuri 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Tamika Knight 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Janine Cappadona 13 3-8 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 2 7
50 Catherine Galligan 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jessica Palumbo 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
13 Lauren Laboy 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Kelly Allen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Christina Aiello 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tamara Colangelo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-34 2-8 9-14 10-9 19 14 3 8 1 5 29
26.5 % 25.0 % 64.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kellie Rice 20 5-10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 12
15 Shervon James 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 2 1
52 Jaquana Abdullah 12 5-8 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 3 0 2 1 0 11
22 Crystal Gadsden 20 2-4 0-1 3-5 4-5 9 1 3 3 0 2 7
11 Leigh Vogtman 13 2-6 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
33 Stefanie Siniscalchi 13 2-4 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 7
21 Janae Brumby 7 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 6
32 Jen Marshall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Katie Baggett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Patrice Cofer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-38 1-6 11-18 16-18 34 13 7 10 2 5 48
47.4 % 16.7 % 61.1 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kean University
FOUL  by DIODONET,MELINDA 19:53

19:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE

MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

19:27 TURNOVER  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by DIODONET,MELINDA 19:24

19:10 FOUL  by RICE,KELLIE
18:52 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

GOOD FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 18:52 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 18:52 2-2

18:40 MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
REBOUND DEF by DIODONET,MELINDA --
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,TAMIKA 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON
18:18 MISS JUMPER by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LARKIN,TARA(in the paint) 18:12 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by ARCURI,KATIE --

17:59 TURNOVER  by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE 17:56
GOOD LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA(in the paint) 17:53 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by ARCURI,KATIE --

17:30 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VOGTMAN,LEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by LARKIN,TARA 17:07 8-4 V 4
16:55 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

MISS 3PTR by ARCURI,KATIE 16:30
16:30 BLOCK  by RICE,KELLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
16:21 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE

-- ASSIST  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
GOOD 3PTR by COLUCCI,CARLA 15:47 11-7 V 4

15:34 MISS JUMPER by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON

15:30 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DIODONET,MELINDA 15:19 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by ARCURI,KATIE --

15:05 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON
REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE --

14:51 FOUL  by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
GOOD FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 14:51 14-9 V 5
GOOD FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 14:51 15-9 V 6

14:33 MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
REBOUND DEF by DIODONET,MELINDA --
MISS JUMPER by DIODONET,MELINDA 14:22
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,TAMIKA --
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,TAMIKA 14:18
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,TAMIKA --
TURNOVER  by DIODONET,MELINDA 14:11

14:10 STEAL  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
14:02 MISS JUMPER by VOGTMAN,LEIGH

REBOUND DEF by CAPPADONA,JANINE --
TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 13:59

13:56 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE

MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA



FOUL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 13:34
FOUL  by KNIGHT,TAMIKA 13:34

13:34 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by JAMES,SHERVON
13:34 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by JAMES,SHERVON
13:15 FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON

MISS JUMPER by LARKIN,TARA 13:14
REBOUND OFF by LARKIN,TARA --
MISS JUMPER by COLUCCI,CARLA 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:38 MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KELLY --
12:38 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

GOOD LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA(in the paint) 12:35 17-13 V 4
12:17 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON

-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,KELLIE
12:15 MISS LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
FOUL  by LARKIN,TARA 12:14

12:14 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
12:14 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 12:03
12:02 STEAL  by RICE,KELLIE
11:58 TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE

STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE 11:57
11:52 FOUL  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
11:44 FOUL  by COFER,PATRICE

GOOD FT by COLUCCI,CARLA 11:44 18-15 V 3
GOOD FT by COLUCCI,CARLA 11:44 19-15 V 4
FOUL  by ALLEN,KELLY 11:34

11:33 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

11:24 TURNOVER  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 11:07
FOUL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 11:07

10:57 TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE
10:48 FOUL  by COFER,PATRICE

GOOD FT by COLUCCI,CARLA 10:48 20-15 V 5
GOOD FT by COLUCCI,CARLA 10:48 21-15 V 6

10:42 MISS JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by DIODONET,MELINDA --

10:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by COLUCCI,CARLA 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by DIODONET,MELINDA 10:21

10:21 MISS FT by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON

FOUL  by COLUCCI,CARLA 10:15
10:15 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
10:15 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

TURNOVER  by COLUCCI,CARLA 09:59
FOUL  by PALUMBO,JESSICA 09:48

09:48 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
09:48 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

TURNOVER  by LARKIN,TARA 09:30
09:08 TURNOVER  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE 09:08
TURNOVER  by PALUMBO,JESSICA 08:59

08:46 MISS JUMPER by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:40 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON
-- REBOUND OFF by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

08:38 MISS LAYUP by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE



-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON
FOUL  by DIODONET,MELINDA 08:37

08:37 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by JAMES,SHERVON
08:37 21-21 GOOD FT by JAMES,SHERVON

MISS JUMPER by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

08:11 TURNOVER  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
TURNOVER  by COLUCCI,CARLA 07:59
FOUL  by COLUCCI,CARLA 07:59

07:48 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,KELLIE

07:45 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LARKIN,TARA(in the paint) 07:24 23-23
ASSIST  by ARCURI,KATIE --

07:02 MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE --
TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 06:58

06:45 MISS LAYUP by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
BLOCK  by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE 06:45

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON
06:42 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON

REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE --
06:42 FOUL  by BAGGETT,KATIE

GOOD FT by ARCURI,KATIE 06:42 24-23 V 1
MISS FT by ARCURI,KATIE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KELLIE
06:39 TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE
06:25 FOUL  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

GOOD FT by CAPPADONA,JANINE 06:25 25-23 V 2
MISS FT by CAPPADONA,JANINE 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JEN
06:04 TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE

STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE 06:02
GOOD LAYUP by LARKIN,TARA(in the paint) 05:58 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by ARCURI,KATIE --

05:40 MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JEN

05:35 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,JEN
REBOUND DEF by CAPPADONA,JANINE --

05:15 FOUL  by BAGGETT,KATIE
MISS FT by ARCURI,KATIE 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ARCURI,KATIE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
05:00 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON

REBOUND DEF by LARKIN,TARA --
MISS JUMPER by CAPPADONA,JANINE 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JEN
04:29 TURNOVER  by JAMES,SHERVON
04:19 FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON

GOOD FT by COLUCCI,CARLA 04:19 28-23 V 5
GOOD FT by COLUCCI,CARLA 04:19 29-23 V 6

04:11 TURNOVER  by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
STEAL  by AIELLO,CHRISTINA 04:09
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,KELLY 03:55

03:52 STEAL  by JAMES,SHERVON
03:46 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON

REBOUND DEF by COLUCCI,CARLA --
TURNOVER  by LARKIN,TARA 03:30

03:28 STEAL  by RICE,KELLIE
03:24 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:22
GOOD 3PTR by LARKIN,TARA 03:07 32-23 V 9
ASSIST  by AIELLO,CHRISTINA --

02:57 MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,CHRISTINA --

02:36 FOUL  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
MISS FT by CAPPADONA,JANINE 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAPPADONA,JANINE 02:36 33-23 V 10
FOUL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 02:31

02:31 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
02:31 MISS FT by VOGTMAN,LEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON
02:29 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON

REBOUND DEF by LARKIN,TARA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA(in the paint) 02:18 35-24 V 11

02:11 MISS JUMPER by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KELLY --
MISS LAYUP by ARCURI,KATIE 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JEN
01:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:29 35-26 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COLUCCI,CARLA 01:25
01:22 STEAL  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
01:00 TURNOVER  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

MISS JUMPER by COLUCCI,CARLA 00:42
00:42 BLOCK  by RICE,KELLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON
00:29 35-29 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by VOGTMAN,LEIGH

-- ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE
MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kean University
19:41 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
FOUL  by KNIGHT,TAMIKA 19:38

19:38 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
19:38 MISS FT by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

-- REBOUND OFF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
19:23 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

BLOCK  by LARKIN,TARA 19:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:14 35-32 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE

18:57 FOUL  by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
MISS 3PTR by ARCURI,KATIE 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
18:42 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:42 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE

-- ASSIST  by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
MISS JUMPER by DIODONET,MELINDA 18:42

18:42 BLOCK  by JAMES,SHERVON
REBOUND OFF by COLUCCI,CARLA --
MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON
17:46 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE --



TURNOVER  by ARCURI,KATIE 17:36
17:35 STEAL  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
17:30 35-36 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:28
MISS JUMPER by LARKIN,TARA 17:09

17:09 BLOCK  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON

17:04 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE
-- ASSIST  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

MISS LAYUP by ARCURI,KATIE 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

16:22 MISS LAYUP by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON

16:12 MISS JUMPER by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:59 MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
-- REBOUND OFF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

FOUL  by LARKIN,TARA 15:58
15:58 MISS FT by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:58 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

MISS JUMPER by CAPPADONA,JANINE 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

15:41 TURNOVER  by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 15:15
REBOUND OFF by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE --
MISS LAYUP by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON
15:09 35-42 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE
14:45 FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON

TURNOVER  by DIODONET,MELINDA 14:31
14:30 STEAL  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
14:26 MISS LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DIODONET,MELINDA 14:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLUCCI,CARLA 14:18
REBOUND OFF by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE --

14:15 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
MISS JUMPER by LARKIN,TARA 14:13
REBOUND OFF by ARCURI,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ARCURI,KATIE(in the paint) 14:11 37-42 H 5

13:41 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE

MISS 3PTR by LARKIN,TARA 13:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:12 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
12:38 MISS JUMPER by VOGTMAN,LEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
12:36 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 12:15
12:03 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
11:59 MISS LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

-- REBOUND OFF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
11:57 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:56
MISS JUMPER by LARKIN,TARA 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA



FOUL  by COLUCCI,CARLA 11:30
11:26 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

MISS 3PTR by COLUCCI,CARLA 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

10:51 MISS JUMPER by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
REBOUND DEF by COLANGELO,TAMARA --
TURNOVER  by COLANGELO,TAMARA 10:49

10:46 37-50 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BRUMBY,JANAE
-- ASSIST  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by COLUCCI,CARLA 10:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMBY,JANAE

10:18 MISS LAYUP by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

10:15 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CAPPADONA,JANINE 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
09:44 TURNOVER  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE 09:44
09:44 FOUL  by RICE,KELLIE

MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 09:41
REBOUND OFF by COLUCCI,CARLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA(in the paint) 09:38 39-52 H 13

09:28 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COLUCCI,CARLA 09:21

09:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:53 39-56 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA(in the paint)
08:40 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA

GOOD FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 08:40 40-56 H 16
MISS FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by DIODONET,MELINDA --
GOOD LAYUP by DIODONET,MELINDA(in the paint) 08:40 42-56 H 14
FOUL  by DIODONET,MELINDA 08:35

08:25 42-58 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by LARKIN,TARA 08:25

08:25 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
MISS JUMPER by CAPPADONA,JANINE 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMBY,JANAE
07:52 MISS JUMPER by BRUMBY,JANAE

-- REBOUND OFF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
07:49 42-61 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

FOUL  by ARCURI,KATIE 07:49
07:48 MISS FT by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by CAPPADONA,JANINE --
MISS 3PTR by COLUCCI,CARLA 07:36
REBOUND OFF by LABOY,LAUREN --

07:33 FOUL  by RICE,KELLIE
GOOD FT by LABOY,LAUREN 07:33 43-61 H 18
GOOD FT by LABOY,LAUREN 07:33 44-61 H 17

07:26 44-63 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BRUMBY,JANAE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CAPPADONA,JANINE 07:14 47-63 H 16
ASSIST  by COLUCCI,CARLA --
FOUL  by PALUMBO,JESSICA 07:00

07:00 47-64 H 17 GOOD FT by BRUMBY,JANAE
07:00 47-65 H 18 GOOD FT by BRUMBY,JANAE
06:48 FOUL  by BRUMBY,JANAE

MISS FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

06:43 TURNOVER  by BRUMBY,JANAE
STEAL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 06:42
MISS LAYUP by CAPPADONA,JANINE 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUMBY,JANAE
FOUL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 06:38



06:38 MISS FT by BRUMBY,JANAE
REBOUND DEF by DIODONET,MELINDA --
GOOD JUMPER by CAPPADONA,JANINE 06:20 49-65 H 16

06:07 MISS 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE
-- REBOUND OFF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

05:47 TURNOVER  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
STEAL  by DIODONET,MELINDA 05:47

05:47 FOUL  by BRUMBY,JANAE
MISS FT by COLUCCI,CARLA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
05:34 TURNOVER  by BRUMBY,JANAE

STEAL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by CAPPADONA,JANINE(in the paint) 05:29 51-65 H 14

05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:13 51-67 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CAPPADONA,JANINE 04:58
REBOUND OFF by CAPPADONA,JANINE --
GOOD LAYUP by PALUMBO,JESSICA(in the paint) 04:53 53-67 H 14
ASSIST  by CAPPADONA,JANINE --

04:35 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,JAQUANA
FOUL  by PALUMBO,JESSICA 04:35

04:25 MISS JUMPER by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON

04:19 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON
-- REBOUND OFF by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

FOUL  by PALUMBO,JESSICA 04:19
04:19 53-68 H 15 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
04:19 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

TURNOVER  by LABOY,LAUREN 04:04
04:02 STEAL  by JAMES,SHERVON
03:59 MISS LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:59 FOUL  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

GOOD FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 03:59 54-69 H 15
MISS FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
03:38 TURNOVER  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

MISS JUMPER by COLUCCI,CARLA 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

03:09 MISS 3PTR by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LARKIN,TARA 02:56 57-69 H 12
ASSIST  by COLUCCI,CARLA --
FOUL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE 02:30

02:30 57-70 H 13 GOOD FT by JAMES,SHERVON
02:30 MISS FT by JAMES,SHERVON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE 02:06

02:06 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
02:06 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
01:58 FOUL  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

MISS FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIODONET,MELINDA 01:58 58-72 H 14

01:52 58-74 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by COLUCCI,CARLA 01:45
01:43 STEAL  by JAMES,SHERVON
01:41 TURNOVER  by JAMES,SHERVON

STEAL  by COLUCCI,CARLA 01:38
01:33 FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON

GOOD FT by LARKIN,TARA 01:33 59-74 H 15



GOOD FT by LARKIN,TARA 01:33 60-74 H 14
01:31 TURNOVER  by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL

MISS LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA 01:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COLUCCI,CARLA 01:15

01:14 STEAL  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE
FOUL  by COLUCCI,CARLA 01:03

01:03 MISS FT by RICE,KELLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:02 60-75 H 15 GOOD FT by RICE,KELLIE
MISS JUMPER by COLUCCI,CARLA 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GADSDEN,CRYSTAL
00:50 60-77 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by VOGTMAN,LEIGH(in the paint)

FOUL  by DIODONET,MELINDA 00:50
00:50 MISS FT by VOGTMAN,LEIGH

REBOUND DEF by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE --
00:42 FOUL  by SINISCALCHI,STEFANIE

GOOD FT by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE 00:42 61-77 H 16
GOOD FT by GALLIGAN,CATHERINE 00:42 62-77 H 15

00:31 MISS JUMPER by VOGTMAN,LEIGH
REBOUND DEF by COLUCCI,CARLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLUCCI,CARLA(in the paint) 00:23 64-77 H 13


